APN: 1220-16-112-008

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

PAROLA FAMILY TRUST 15109 YVONNE COURT SAN JOSE CA 95124

Signature

Notary Public

ESCROW NO.	010100763	
ъртт с 0	(#8)	
A.P.N. # 122	20-16-112-008	

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That GERALD S. PAROLA and MARIE A. PAROLA, husband and wife

in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to GERALD S. PAROLA and MARIE A. PAROLA, Trustees or their successors in interest under the terms of THE PAROLA FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST dated October 14, 1999

unincorporated area and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows: County of DOUGLAS Lot 37, in Block C, as shown on the Final Map of Pleasantview Phase II, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 19, 1992, in Book 392, Page 3138, Document No. 273622. Assessors Parcel No. 1220-16-112-008

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

June 20, 2001 DATE: PAROLA R. SELLARS Notary Public - State of Nevada THIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMPONION ONLY. NO LIABILITY, EXPRESSED Appointment Recorded in County of Douglas My Appointment Expires Oct. 27, 2002 OR IMPLIED, IS ASSUMED AS TO IT'S REGULARITY OR SUFFICIENCY NOR AS TO ITS EFFECT, IF ANY, UPON TITLE TO ANY REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED

THEREIN. **NEVADA** STATE OF STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY } ss. COUNTY OF_DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY GERALD S. PAROLA and MARIE A. IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

2001 JUL 11 AM 10: 32

DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

REQUESTED BY

LINDA SLATER RECORDER PAID KO DEPUTY

0518046 BK0701PG2250